Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		10/13/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solucient, LLC	
Street Address:	1007 Church Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Evanston	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438265	SACHS CONNECTONE
Registration Number:	2338237	ASTRO SACHS
Registration Number:	1468082	THE MARKET PLANNER
Registration Number:	2443289	ESACHS
Registration Number:	2983903	ACTRACKER
Registration Number:	2421001	100 TOP HOSPITALS
Registration Number:	2594640	PROVIDERVIEW
Registration Number:	1806540	PEER-A-MED
Registration Number:	3011930	HEALTHVIEW PLUS
Registration Number:	2640725	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2531361	PEER-A-MED
Registration Number:	2987976	ACTION O-I
Registration Number:	2640724	SOLUCIENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0589

900060156

Registration Number:	2598453	STCS
Registration Number:	2711892	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2459898	HBSI EXPLORE
Registration Number:	1994898	SOLESOURCE
Registration Number:	2633028	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2711891	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2496268	SCRIPTSWITCH
Registration Number:	2833168	HOUSEHOLDVIEW
Registration Number:	2650431	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2640723	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2640722	SOLUCIENT
Registration Number:	2265199	DATABRIDGE
Registration Number:	1496572	ACCUCODE
Registration Number:	1050332	INSYTE
Registration Number:	2468060	HBS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-5047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-5188

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Bingham B . Leverich, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028750.00024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Fountain/Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/cheryllfountain/	
Date:	10/13/2006	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page3.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page4.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page5.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page6.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page7.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page8.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of October 13, 2006 (the "Effective Date") among Solucient, LLC (the "Company"), each affiliate of the Company listed on Schedule I hereto (together with the Company, the "Grantors") and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of the Lenders Group and the Bank Product Providers (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2005 among the Grantors and the Agent (including the Trademark Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement contemplated thereby, each dated as of March 24, 2005, among the Grantors and the Agent, collectively the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of their respective rights, titles and interests in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation: (i) the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule II hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) the copyright registrations set for on Schedule III hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and (iii) the patent registrations set for on Schedule IV hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks for Sachs Group, a New York general partnership, was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 11, 2005, at Reel 3081, Frame 0684; and for the Company, on April 7, 2005, at Reel 3086 and Frame 0535;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Copyrights for Sachs Group was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on May 10, 2005 at Volume 3524, page 821, and for the Company on April 7, 2005 at Volume 3522, page 307;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Patents for the Company was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 7, 2005, at Reel 016026, Frame 0001;

AND WHEREAS, the Agent has terminated its security interest in the collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, the Copyrights and the Patents, without warranty or recourse.

3277100v5

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, the Copyrights and the Patents, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantors or the persons legally entitled thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

As Collateral Agent

Bv:

Name:

DENNIST. REBAR

Title:

1.0-

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

SCHEDULE I

AFFILIATE GRANTORS

HCIA Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company HBSI International, Inc., a Washington corporation Sachs Group, a New York general partnership Sachs1, LLC, a Delaware limited partnership Sachs99, LLC, a Delaware limited partnership

[Schedule I to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY GRANTORS

Trademark	Owner	Application No./Registration No.
SACHS CONNECTONE	SOLUCIENT, LLC	2438265
ASTRO SACHS	SOLUCIENT, LLC	2338237
THE MARKET PLANNER	SOLUCIENT, LLC	1468082
ESACHS	SOLUCIENT, LLC	2443289
ACTRACKER	SOLUCIENT, LLC	2983903
100 TOP HOSPITALS	Solucient, LLC	2421001
PROVIDERVIEW	Solucient, LLC	2594640
PEER-A-MED	Solucient, LLC	1806540
HEALTHVIEW PLUS	Solucient, LLC	3011930
SOLUCIENT & design	Solucient, LLC	2640725
PEER-A-MED	Solucient, LLC	2531361
ACTION O-I	Solucient, LLC	2987976
SOLUCIENT & design	Solucient, LLC	2640724
STCS	Solucient, LLC	2598453
SOLUCIENT & design	Solucient, LLC	2711892
HBSI EXPLORE	Solucient, LLC	2459898
SOLESOURCE	Solucient, LLC	1994898
SOLUCIENT & design	Solucient, LLC	2633028
SOLUCIENT	Solucient, LLC	2711891
SCRIPTSWITCH	Solucient, LLC	2496268

[Schedule II to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

Trademark	Owner	Application No./Registration No.
HOUSEHOLDVIEW	Solucient, LLC	2833168
SOLUCIENT	Solucient, LLC	2650431
SOLUCIENT	Solucient, LLC	2640723
SOLUCIENT	Solucient, LLC	2640722
DATABRIDGE	Solucient, LLC	2265199
ACCUCODE	HCIA-Sachs, LLC (Solucient, LLC has a security interest in this mark)	1496572
INSYTE	Solucient, LLC	1050332
HBS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Solucient, LLC	2468060

[Schedule II to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

Note the following trademarks are no longer used by the Grantors:

Trademark	Owner	Application No./Registration No.
HBSI CALIBER	Solucient, LLC	2141496
FATHOM	Solucient, LLC	2219220
HBSI ACTION	Solucient, LLC	2096526
IQRM	Solucient, LLC	2246972
COMPS	Solucient, LLC	75204053
EQCEL	Solucient, LLC	1835253
HBS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Solucient, LLC	2187167
AUTO-AUDIT	Solucient, LLC	1674087
INWIN	Solucient, LLC	2410094
INSYTE	Solucient, LLC	1050332

[Schedule II to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS OWNED BY GRANTORS

REGISTERED OWNER: Solucient, LLC

Description	Application/Registra- tion No.
HBSI Explore Standard	Txu 746-592
Transaction Code Data-	
base	
Source code for Piramed	Txu 613-678
The Physician Practice	Tx2871473
Planner**	
	Tx2468012
The Market Planner**	Tx2297962

[Schedule III to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

SCHEDULE IV

PATENTS OWNED BY GRANTORS

e Description e	Application/Reg	istru: Issue Date
Data Collection, analy-	5,084,819	January 28, 1992
sis and response system and method		
Method of	5,724,379	March 3, 1998
Modifying		
Comparable Health		
Care Services		

[Schedule IV to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights]

RECORDED: 10/13/2006